requirement 

• For each school year beginning after June 30, 2025, the compensation 
plan must clearly demonstrate or include a statement that no full-time 
classroom teacher (instructs students at least 50% of the workday) is 
earning less than forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), in compliance 
with IC 20-28-9-26.  

• If the salary range before increases is below $45,000, but the salary of 
full-time teachers will meet the $45,000 statutory requirement after 
increases, the parties should include a salary statement to that effect.